

2001

Utah v. Christopher Jones : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

J. Frederic Voros, Jr.; Assistant Attorney General; Mark L. Shurtleff; Attorney General; Attorneys for Appellee.

Catherine E. Lilly, Ronald S. Fujino; Salt Lake Legal Defender Association; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Jones*, No. 20010872.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1951

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. JONES' CHALLENGE TO THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF § 76-5-406.5(1)(h) IS NOT MOOT.	1
II. JONES HAS A DUE PROCESS RIGHT TO A HEARING ON THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA.	3
III. THE STATE'S INVITED ERROR CLAIM IS WITHOUT MERIT.	6
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Hoyle v. Monson, 606 P.2d 240 (Utah 1980) 3

State v. Arguelles, 2003 UT 1 5

State v. Gomez, 887 P.2d 853 (Utah 1994) 2, 3, 6

State v. Hansen, 2002 UT 125, 463 Utah Adv. Rep. 5 5

State v. Johnson, 856 P.2d 1064 (Utah 1993) 3

STATUTES, RULES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Utah Code Ann. § 76-5-406.5(1)(h) (1999) passim

U.S. Const. amend. XIV 2

Utah Const. art. I, § 7 2
